

ಆಂಧ್ರವದೆ है आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

SI No 9699 Late 22 MAY 2012 Si la o 3040 281/2000 2808EW 5/0 540676EL, Diverno KURUCHATI SIDDA BABU Licenced Stamp Vendor L. No. 34-09-010/2011-2013 Union Bank, KAKUPALLI (V) Nellore Rural, Nellore Dt Cell: 9397169899

Annexure- XIII-C (Chapter – V, Para 9-3) Form-26 (See Rule 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to Andhra Pradesh legislative Assembly Udayagiri Constituency.

I, VIJAYARAMI REDDY. KAMBAM S/o, KONDA REDDY, aged about 56 years, resident of 2-17, Duttalur Village and Mandal, SPSR Nellore District, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under;-

I am accused of an offence(s) punishable with imprisonment 'for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) have been framed by the court (s)tof competent jurisdiction.

DASU GURIAKUMAR 15-2-69, James Garden, NELLORE-2, G.O.M.S.N.92188/11

DASU GURUKUMAR, B.A.B.L.,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
15-619-2 (Old), 15-2-69 (New)
JAMES GARDEN, NELLORE-2,
APPOINTED BY GOVT. OF A.P. INDIA.
CELL: 96492 85887.

Keljeury Namin Neddley

The deponent is accused of such offence(s) and furnishing the following information.

Case/ First Information report No. 63/2009. (i).

Police station(s) DUTTALUR , District(s) S.P.S.R.NELLORE (ii). State(s) ANDHRA PRADESH

- Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offences for which the candidate has been charged under sections 147,148,324,R/w 149 IPC
- (iv). Court(s) which framed the charge(s) 147,148,324,R/w 149 IPC JUDICI M. TSTCLAS
- Date(s) which the charge (s) was/were framed 14.08.2009 HAGISTOTE, UDAYACIRE
- v). Date(s) which the charge (s) was were made and the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the proceedings have been stayed by the limited of the limit
- I have not been convicted of any offence(s) (other than any offence) 2. referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the representation of Peoples act 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.
- If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the 3. following information:
 - Case/ First information report No/Nos. Not applicable. (i).
 - Court(s) which punished Not applicable. (ii).
 - (iii). Police Station (s) Not applicable district(s) Not applicable. state(s) Not applicable.
 - Section(s) of the concerned Act (s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has ever been charged Not applicable.
 - Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was / were pronounced Not applicable.
 - (vi.) Whether the sentence (s) has/ have being stayed by any court (s) of competent jurisdiction. Not applicable.

Place : Nellore Date: 23/05/2012 Signature of Deponent

Signature of Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Nellore this 23th day of May 2012

DASU-GURUKUMAR, BA:BL. ADVOCATE & NOTARY 15-619-2 (Old), 15-2-69 (New) JAMES GARDEN, NELLORE-2. APPOINTED BY GOVT. OF A.P. INDIA. CELL: 98492 85887.



ఆంధ్ర్మీ వేశ్ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

SI No. 969 F vate 2 2 MAY 2012 Si la o 5040 2000 0720 82 200 5/05 200 880, 2000 000 Por whom Licenced Stamp Vendor
L. No. 34-09-010/2011-2013
Union Bank, KAKUPALLI (V)
Nellore Rural, Nellore Dt
Cell: 9397169899

ANNEXURE-I

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION OF LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM UDAYAGIRI CONSTITUENCY (242)

I, VIJAYARAMI REDDY. KAMBAM son of KONDA REDDY, aged 56 years, resident of 2-17, DUTTALURU VILLAGE AND MANDAL, SPSR NELLORE District, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS PARTY.

* DASU GURUKUMAR * 15-2-69, James Garden. NELLORE-2. G.O.E.S.No.2188/11

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

15-619-2 (Old), 15-2-69 (New)

JAMES GARDEN, NELLORE-2,

APPOINTED BY GOVT, OF A.P. INDIA.

CELL: 98492 85887.

Krojenjalenileddys

(2). Details of PAN and status of filing of income tax return:

SI.	NAMES	PERMANENT	The financial	Total income
No.	140000000000000000000000000000000000000	ACCOUNT	year for which	shown in
		NUMBER	the last Income-	Income Tax
		(PAN)	tax return has	return(in
	81.		been filed	rupees)
1.	VIJAYARAMI REDDY. KAMBAM	AEZPV9327E	2010-2011	Rs. 1,95,000/-
2.	ANASUYAMMA.	AWKPK8859M	Not Filed	No taxable
	KAMBAM	3		income

(3). The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

SI.No	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	Cr.no.63/09 of Duttalur police station, S.P.S.R Nellore (dist.) Andhra Pradesh. Under sections 147,148,324,R/w149 IPC
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance:	Judicial Magistrate of 1st Class Udayagiri, C.C.No.120/2009 dated:14.08.2009, The position is under trail
(c)	Details of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision(if any) filed against the above order(s):	NIL

(4). Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other than those referred to inform 26):

(a)	The details of cases, sections of the act and description of the offence for which convicted:	NIL
(b)	Name of the court(s),case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	Not applicable
(c)	Punishment imposed:	Not applicable

DASU GURUKUMAR *

DASU GURUKUMAR *

15-2-69, James Garden

NELLORE-2.
G.O.M.S.No.2188/11

DASU GURUKUMAR, B.A.B.L.,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
15-619-2 (Old), 15-2-69 (New.)
JAMES GARDEN, NELLORE: 2,
APPOINTED BY GOVT, OF A.P. INDIA:
CELL: 98492 85887.

Hopey Nacial addy

(5). That I gave herein below the details of the assets(movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of Movable Assets;

(Note:

DASU GURUKUMAR

-2-69 James Garden.

- 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to. be given
- 2. In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of deposit, the scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given
- 3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in casa of non-listed companies should be given
- Dependent here means a person substantially dependent on the income of 4. the candidate.
- 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

S. No	Description	Self Rs.	Spouse (s) Name (s)_ Rs.	Depen- dent 1 Name	Depen- dent 2 Name	Depen- dent 3 Name
(i).	Cash in hand	Rs.60000	Rs.50000			
(ii)	Deposits in banks, accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits includeing saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit.)	- NIL-	-NIL-			
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/ Shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others and the amount	-NIL -	- NIL -		189/g/	d _C
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and Investment in any Financial Instrument in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount.	-NIL -	- NIL -		Bu.	
(v)	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trusts, etc. and other receivables and debtors and the amount.	-NIL -	- NIL -	/		

DASO GURDKUMAR, B.A.,B.L., ADVOCATE & NOTARY 15-619-2 (O/a), 15-2-69 (New) JAMES GARDEN, NELLORE-2. APPOINTED BY GOVT, OF A.P. INDIA.

CELL: 96492 85887.

Kymya Neei Neddys

(vi)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts / Yachts/ Ships (details of make, Registration No. etc. Year of Purchase and amount	-NIL -	- NIL -		Boli and	2
(vii.	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)		650 gms Rs.10 Lacs	101	Blog	
viii.	Any other assets such as value of claims / interest	-NIL-	- NIL -			
ix.	Gross Total Value	Rs.1.6 Lacs	Rs. 10.5 Lacs			

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non-listed companies should be given.

Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the Candidate.

B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS:

(Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating in extent of joint will also have to be indicated

2. Each land of building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format).

S. No	Description	Self Rs.	Spouse (s) Name (s)_ Rs.	Depen dent - 1	Depen dent - 2	Depen dent-
1.	Agricultural Land Location (s	Duttaluru	-NIL-			
	Survey Number(s)	1227/1	550000			CE NO.
	No. 100 Control Contro	1227/3				/
		1227/5				/
		1226/2				/
		1384-2C/1				1
		1239			0	
		1228			0	
		1355/2		11	10 F. 12 plight	
		1515/1			9,	
		1328			3	
		1323/1			2	
		1654/1			7	
		1199			0	- 1
		1291/1			ک	
		1518/1		,	•	
		1212/4		/		
		1639/3		/		
		1653/2		/		
		1422/2		/		
		1641/1		/ /		
		1350				
	Extent (Total Measurement Current	Ac.10-14				
	Market Value)	Rs.		1		
		Rs.4Lacs				

DASU GURUKUMAR

15-2-69, James Garden,
NELLORE-2.
G.O.M.S.Ro.2180/41

DASU GURUKUMAR, B.A.,B.L.,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
15-619-2 (Old), 15-2-69 (New)
JAMES CARDEN, NELLORE-2.
APPOINTED BY GOVT. OF A.P. INDIA.
CELL: 98492 85887.

Klymyerlenileddy

2.	Non Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Number(s) Extent (total Measurements) Current Market Value	-NIL-	NIL		
3.	Buildings (commercial and residential Location (s) Survey/ Door Number(s) Extent (total Measurements) Current Market Value	Tobacco barn Duttaluru 11-3,4 40 Ankanams Rs. 10Lacs Padmaja Filling Station Duttaluru 1636/2 115X115Sq.m Rs. 10Lacs	NIL-		
4.	Houses / Apartments etc, Location (s) Survey/ Door Number(s) Extent (total Measurements) Current Market Value	House Aravinda Nagar, Nellore D.No. 23/1/1481 60 Ankanams Rs.70Lacs Half Share in vacant site(s) situated at Kanuparthipadu Village Sy.No. 109, Extent of Ac. 0.67.1875 cents, Rs.6Lacs Kanuparthi Padu Village Sy.No. 23/2 (venkataramana B- Block Plot No. 36 area 55 Ankanams Rs.4Lacs	Vacant site(s) at Buranpur (V) H/o Chemudugunta Sy.No. 522/2 667.44 Sq. Yards Rs.2Lacs Vacant Site(s) at Buranpur (V) H.No. Chemudugunta Sy.No.522/2 182.27 Sq.Yards Rs.1Lac	Not APPlicable	
5.	Others (Such as interest in property)	NIL-	NIL-		
6.	Total of current market value of 1 to 5 above	Rs. 104 Lacs	Rs. 3 Lacs		



DASU GURUKUMAR, B.A.B.L.,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
15-619-2 (Old), 15-2-69 (New)
JAMES GARDEN, NELLORE-2.
APPOINTED BY GOVT. OF A.P. INDIA.
CELL: 98492 85887.

Kegrey New Rolly

(6). I give herein below the details of my liabilities/ over dues to Public Financial Institution and Government:

(Note: please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

S.NO		DESCRIPTION	SELF	SPOUSE		DEPEN DENT- 2	
(I)		Loans from Banks / Financial Institutions	NIL-	NIL			
		Any other liability	NIL	NIL			,
		Grand total of liabilities	-NIL-	-NIL-			
(ii)		Government dues	1000000	N. Anadama da			
	(a)	Dues to departments dealing With Government accommodation.	NIL	NIL			
	(b)	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	-NIL-	NIL			
	(c)	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL-	-NIL-		e.	/
	(d)	Dues to departments dealing with telephones	NIL-	-NIL-		196	
	(e)	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts: and helicopters)	NIL	NIL		Appliab,	
100	(f)	Income Tax dues	NIL	NIL-		ton	
	(g)	Wealth Tax dues	NIL-	NIL			
	(h)	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL			
	(i)	Property Tax	NIL-	NIL			
	(j)	Any other dues	NIL	NIL			
(iii)		Grand total of all Govt. dues	NIL	-NIL-	1		

(7). Details of profession or occupation:

Self - Agriculture,

b. Spouse- House wife.

DASU GURUKUMAR

* DASU GURUKUMAR

15-2-69, James Garden

NELLORE-2

G.G.M.S.No.2185/11

DASU GURNKUMAR, B.A.B.L.,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
15-619-2 (Old), 15-2-69 (New)
JAMES GARDEN, NELLORE-2,
APPOINTED BY GOVT. OF A.P. INDIA.
CELL: 98492 85887.

Defrey Variably

(8). My educational qualifications are as under: (Give Details of School and University Education) (Name of School /University and the year in which the course was; completed: should also be given)

1. 1 to 5 classes 1961 to 1966 Elementary School, Duttalur 2. Z.P. High School, Duttalur 6 to 10 classes 1966 to 1971 3. Jawahar Bharathi, Kavali Intermediate 1971 to 1973 Jawahar Bharathi, Kavali B.Sc. 1973 to 1976 4. 1977 to 1979 5. S.S.L Jain College, M.A. Vidusha Bhopal University,

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

1.	Name of the candidate	VIJAYA RAMIREDDY, K	АМВАМ
2.	Full postal address	2-17, Duttalur (Villa Nellore (Dt)	ge & Mandal),
3.	Number and Name of the Constituency and state	242 – UDAYAGII Assembly, Andhra Pra	RI, Legislative adesh
4.	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate(otherwise write 'independent')	Indian National Cong	ress
5.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed(other than those referred to in Form 26)	N/A	
	(b) Total number of Pending cases Where the court(s) have taken cognizance	ONE	
6.	PAN of	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed	
	(a) Candidate (AEZPV9327E)	2010-2011	Rs. 1.95 Lacs
	(b) Spouse (AWKPK8859M)	Not filed	No taxable income
	(c) Dependents	N.A	N.A

DASU GURUKUMAR 15-2-69, James Garden, NELLORE-2. G.O.M.S. Mo. 2188/11

DASU GURNKUMAR, B.A.B.L.
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
15-619-2 (Old), 15-2-69 (New)
JAMES GARDEN, NELLORE-2,
APPOINTED BY GOVT ...F A.P. INDIA,
CELL: 98492 85887.

Kregary a Vacil Adday

7.		Details of As	sets and l				
		Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-I	Depen dent- II	Depen dent-III
A		Movable Asset (Total Value)	Rs. 1.6lacs	Rs. 10.5lacs		a	/
B.		Immovable Asset				10	
	(i)	Purchase Price and Development Cost of Immovable Property	Rs. 45Lacs	Rs. 1.5 Lacs		ild in the second	
	(ii)	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset	Rs. 104lacs	Rs.3lacs	(6.	
8.		Liabilities			20		
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	NIL	-NIL-			
	(ii)	Loans from Banks, Financial Institutions and others(Total)	-NIL-	—NIL			
9.	(Giv	thest Educational Qualify te details of School/ ificate/diploma/degree versity and the year in V M.A(POLITICAL S	Universit course) Which the	. (Name course wa	of the	School	rm of th

VERIFICATION

I, the Deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed from there. I further declare that:

 there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;

(b) I, my spouse or my deponents do not have any asset or liability other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Nello this 23 day of May May, 2012

DASU ONRUKUMAR, BA:BL.,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY

15-619-2 'Old), 15-2-69 (Now)
JAMES GARDEN, NELLORE 2.
APPOINTED BY GOVT. OF A.P. INDIA.
CELL: 98492 85887.